

Bid Tabulation				Revell Construction Co., Inc. Union City, TN Lic. # 00014736		Barston Construction, Inc. Huntingdon, TN Lic. # 37114		Tinlin Contracting Company, Inc. Clifton, TN Lic. # 00041422		SDT Contractors, Inc. Gates, TN Lic. # 56830		Marbury Construction Denmark, TN Lic. # 63086		T.J. Construction, Inc. Florence, AL Lic. # 35882	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Open-Cut Install 3" SDR 21 CL 200 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration & Seeding	1,050	LF	\$5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$6.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$7.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$6.13	\$ 6,436.50	\$5.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$5.65	\$ 5,932.50
2	Open-Cut Install 2" sdr 21 CL 200 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration & Seeding	1,750	LF	\$4.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$7.25	\$ 12,687.50	\$5.74	\$ 10,045.00	\$5.25	\$ 9,187.50	\$5.20	\$ 9,100.00
3	Open-Cut Install 1-1/2" Sch 40 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration & Seeding	275	LF	\$4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$8.75	\$ 2,406.25	\$8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$5.67	\$ 1,559.25	\$5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$5.30	\$ 1,457.50
4	Furnish & Install Grinder Pump Station, including control panel, complete	20	EA	\$3,515.50	\$ 70,310.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$3,285.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$ 115,500.00
5	Electrical Installation including furnishing & mounting of grinder pump station control panel & disconnect, all conduit & wiring from grinder pump station to control panel, all conduit & wiring required for connection to house electric panel, & all other items necessary for operation of the grinder pump station	20	EA	\$1,277.00	\$ 25,540.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$1,817.00	\$ 36,340.00	\$1,310.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 34,800.00
6	Concrete Diversion Box	20	EA	\$750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 52,500.00
7	Open Cut Install 1-1/4" Sch. 40 PVC Grinder Pump Discharge Service Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration & Seeding	2,500	LF	\$3.65	\$ 9,125.00	\$4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$4.75	\$ 11,875.00	\$5.20	\$ 13,000.00
8	Bore 1-1/4" Sch. 40 PVC Grinder Pump Discharge Service Line under Old Shiloh Road (No Casing)	100	LF	\$5.65	\$ 565.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.70	\$ 2,070.00
9	4" Sch. 40 PVC Gravity Service Line with fittings as needed a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Sewer Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration & Seeding	300	LF	\$1.97	\$ 591.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Residential Cleanouts on 4" Sch. 40 PVC Service Line	20	EA	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Residential Lateral Valve Assembly	20	EA	\$400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$331.00	\$ 6,620.00
12	Combination Air Valve Assemblies complete with meter box, lid, and all other appurtenances	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,202.00	\$ 15,606.00
13	Force Main Flushing Connection (3" Force Main)	1	EA	\$885.00	\$ 885.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
14	Force Main Flushing Connection (2" Force Main)	2	EA	\$725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$1,703.00	\$ 3,406.00
15	End of Line Flushing Connection (2" Force Main)	1	EA	\$340.00	\$ 340.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
16	End of Line Flushing Connection (1-1/2" Force Main)	1	EA	\$410.00	\$ 410.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
17	Connect 3" Force Main to Existing Manhole	1	LS	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	Cut & Cap Existing Pressure Sewer Line	1	LS	\$460.00	\$ 460.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
19	Reconnect Existing 2" Pressure Sewer Line to New 3" Pressure Sewer Line	1	EA	\$540.00	\$ 540.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
20	Concrete Driveway Repair	500	SF	\$0.05	\$ 25.00	\$0.01	\$ 5.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00
21	Asphalt Driveway Repair	80	LF	\$0.05	\$ 4.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.80	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00
22	Roadway Pavement Repair along Caney Drive (Double Bituminous Surface Topping)	50	LF	\$0.05	\$ 2.50	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00
23	Roadway Pavement Repair on Old Shiloh Road (2" Binder, 1" Surface)	40	LF	\$0.05	\$ 2.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.40	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,600.00
24	Provide Spare Pump Cores	2	EA	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
25	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$6,335.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	Allowance for Approved Work Directives Where Directed by Engineer & Owner	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
28	Additional Risers for Vertical Extension of Simplex Grinder Pump Station	30	VF	\$5.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$320.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 7,500.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 168,634.50		\$ 206,437.95		\$ 218,112.50		\$ 224,230.75		\$ 226,857.50		\$ 323,842.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

